



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 557/2025**

SANJEEV JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Mr.
Rishabh Kumar, Ms. Thishla Kumari
and Ms. Ashmita, Advs.

versus

RAJESH DIWAN

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

**CRL.M.A. 38962/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED
COPIES ETC.**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 557/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38961/2025 STAY

This is a petition impugning the judgment dated 29.11.2025 passed by learned Additional Sessions Judge-05, South East, Saket Courts in Crl. Appeal No. 128/2022.

Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, subject to the petitioner taking the requisite steps, returnable on 13.07.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025/ib