



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 557/2025**

SANJEEV JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha and Mr.
Rakesh Mishra, Advocates.

versus

RAJESH DIWAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Kumar Bahl, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 3838/2026 (stay)

1. The matter was heard by the predecessor bench on 24.12.2025 but without granting any stay on operation of the impugned order of the appellate court, notice was issued by the predecessor bench returnable on 13.07.2026.
2. This is second stay application.
3. Learned counsel for respondent appearing on advance intimation accepts notice. Reply be filed by the next date.
4. Learned counsel for petitioner is offered protection from arrest if petitioner deposits the entire fine/compensation amount with the Registry of this court, but learned counsel expresses inability to avail the offer.
5. List the application on the date already fixed, i.e., 13.07.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/ry